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EVENT 101 Boys Open 400m IM                   

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   5:27.05   414  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:16.27 150m  3:26.06 200m  2:40.76 250m - 300m  4:15.45 350m - 400m  5:27.05 
    34.83    41.44  2:09.79    14.70 -  1:34.69 -  1:11.60 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ryan Zhao 13 Gates &Whick   5:26.02   418  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:56.89 200m  2:37.74 250m  3:23.38 300m  4:09.41 350m  4:47.92 400m  5:26.02 
    33.33    40.75    42.81    40.85    45.64    46.03    38.51    38.10 
2. Arthur Llewellyn 13 Bo Stockton   5:29.27   406  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.83 150m  1:57.41 200m  2:40.48 250m  3:25.48 300m  4:10.51 350m  4:50.86 400m  5:29.27 
    34.41    38.42    44.58    43.07    45.00    45.03    40.35    38.41 
3. Nathan Bunkle 13 Harrogate   5:30.40   401  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:12.42 150m  1:54.68 200m  2:36.55 250m  3:25.37 300m  4:15.93 350m  4:53.05 400m  5:30.40 
    33.39    39.03    42.26    41.87    48.82    50.56    37.12    37.35 
4. Eric Davey 13 Dun City Aqu   5:35.95   382  
 50m    34.25 100m  1:15.08 150m  1:59.05 200m  2:42.26 250m  3:30.39 300m  4:19.87 350m  4:58.45 400m  5:35.95 
    34.25    40.83    43.97    43.21    48.13    49.48    38.58    37.50 
  Jacob Elwell 13 Bo Stockton  DQ 1          

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Finlay Waligora 14 Harrogate   5:22.80   431  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:13.97 150m  1:49.48 200m  2:39.12 250m  3:18.33 300m  4:09.67 350m  4:45.68 400m  5:22.80 
    30.91    43.06    35.51    49.64    39.21    51.34    36.01    37.12 
2. Jacob Papple 14 Bo Stockton   5:24.49   424  
 50m    38.71 100m  1:14.45 150m  1:57.37 200m  2:36.07 250m  3:21.28 300m  4:06.70 350m - 400m  5:24.49 
    38.71    35.74    42.92    38.70    45.21    45.42 -  1:17.79 
3. Bryce Procter 14 Dumfries   5:32.53   394  
 50m    32.54 100m  1:14.36 150m  1:54.14 200m  2:35.16 250m  3:22.59 300m  4:13.11 350m  4:48.26 400m  5:32.53 
    32.54    41.82    39.78    41.02    47.43    50.52    35.15    44.27 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joel Sinclair 15 Carlisle Aq   5:01.09   531  
 50m    30.63 100m  1:07.34 150m  1:47.56 200m  2:26.15 250m  3:09.67 300m  3:53.79 350m  4:28.58 400m  5:01.09 
    30.63    36.71    40.22    38.59    43.52    44.12    34.79    32.51 
2. Thomas Grierson 15 Bo Kirklees   5:11.69   478  
 50m    31.82 100m  1:07.21 150m  1:52.93 200m  2:30.71 250m  3:15.86 300m  4:02.58 350m  4:36.25 400m  5:11.69 
    31.82    35.39    45.72    37.78    45.15    46.72    33.67    35.44 
3. Tom Ward 15 Bo Stockton   5:17.11   454  
 50m    31.14 100m    54.83 150m  1:49.12 200m  2:33.97 250m  3:15.91 300m  4:08.53 350m  4:41.84 400m  5:17.11 
    31.14    23.69    54.29    44.85    41.94    52.62    33.31    35.27 
4. Aidan Brown 15 Bo Stockton   5:20.44   440  
 50m    34.35 100m  1:07.43 150m  1:56.58 200m  2:29.68 250m  3:23.96 300m  4:07.46 350m  4:46.92 400m  5:20.44 
    34.35    33.08    49.15    33.10    54.28    43.50    39.46    33.52 
5. Murdo Denholm 15 Dun City Aqu   5:22.23   433  
 50m    33.66 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:56.40 200m  2:38.00 250m  3:23.20 300m  4:09.07 350m  4:46.50 400m  5:22.23 
    33.66    40.42    42.32    41.60    45.20    45.87    37.43    35.73 
6. Liam Eccleston 15 Dumfries   5:29.04   406  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:12.26 150m  1:54.18 200m  2:36.16 250m  3:22.99 300m  4:11.85 350m  4:50.82 400m  5:29.04 
    33.26    39.00    41.92    41.98    46.83    48.86    38.97    38.22 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Calum Tait 23 Edinburgh Un   4:36.95   682  
 50m    29.48 100m  1:03.33 150m  1:41.22 200m  2:18.07 250m  2:54.03 300m  3:30.53 350m  4:03.86 400m  4:36.95 
    29.48    33.85    37.89    36.85    35.96    36.50    33.33    33.09 
2. Nicholas Quinn 24 Edinburgh Un   4:41.30   651  
 50m    29.28 100m  1:04.04 150m  1:42.43 200m  2:20.98 250m  2:58.04 300m  3:36.13 350m - 400m  4:41.30 
    29.28    34.76    38.39    38.55    37.06    38.09 -  1:05.17 
3. Adam Wilson 16 Newcastle   4:42.11   645  
 50m    29.21 100m  1:02.70 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:15.15 250m  2:56.72 300m  3:38.01 350m  4:10.81 400m  4:42.11 
    29.21    33.49    36.94    35.51    41.57    41.29    32.80    31.30 
4. Alfie Kelly 16 Newcastle   4:42.24   644  
 50m    29.36 100m  1:01.39 150m  1:37.59 200m  2:13.18 250m  2:52.44 300m  3:38.59 350m  4:03.67 400m  4:42.24 
    29.36    32.03    36.20    35.59    39.26    46.15    25.08    38.57 
5. Daniel Wiffen 16 Swim Ulster   4:53.76   571  
 50m  3:06.03 100m  1:05.34 150m  4:22.65 200m  2:21.33 250m - 300m  3:51.03 350m - 400m  4:53.76 
  3:06.03    59.31  3:17.31    58.68 -  1:29.70 -  1:02.73 
6. Jack Fleming 16 Swim Ulster   4:55.46   562  
 50m    30.83 100m  1:07.72 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:23.41 250m  3:08.24 300m  3:51.11 350m  4:27.43 400m  4:55.46 
    30.83    36.89    39.08    36.61    44.83    42.87    36.32    28.03 
7. Adam Law 16 Bo Kirklees   4:57.26   551  
 50m    30.27 100m  1:06.79 150m  1:42.39 200m  2:18.38 250m  3:05.02 300m  3:50.95 350m  4:24.17 400m  4:57.26 
    30.27    36.52    35.60    35.99    46.64    45.93    33.22    33.09 
8. Samuel Naylor 17 Co Bradford   4:59.21   541  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:06.23 150m  1:45.43 200m  2:23.38 250m  3:07.50 300m  3:50.15 350m  4:26.06 400m  4:59.21 
    30.86    35.37    39.20    37.95    44.12    42.65    35.91    33.15 
9. Simon Kliment 16 Donc Dartes   4:59.30   540  
 50m    30.17 100m  1:06.46 150m  1:45.98 200m  2:22.80 250m  3:07.51 300m  3:52.74 350m  4:27.34 400m  4:59.30 
    30.17    36.29    39.52    36.82    44.71    45.23    34.60    31.96 
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10. Jay Manners 18 Co Sund'land   5:00.21   535  
 50m - 100m  1:06.27 150m - 200m  2:26.31 250m - 300m  3:51.58 350m - 400m  5:00.21 
 -  1:06.27 -  1:20.04 -  1:25.27 -  1:08.63 
11. Shaun Carter 17 Newcastle   5:00.57   533  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:06.55 150m  1:44.75 200m  2:21.82 250m  3:07.29 300m  3:52.45 350m  4:27.14 400m  5:00.57 
    31.21    35.34    38.20    37.07    45.47    45.16    34.69    33.43 
12. George Cowan 16 Dun City Aqu   5:01.43   529  
 50m    31.51 100m  1:08.12 150m  1:47.46 200m  2:25.14 250m  3:09.05 300m  3:53.95 350m  4:29.21 400m  5:01.43 
    31.51    36.61    39.34    37.68    43.91    44.90    35.26    32.22 
13. Lewis Macleod 17 Dumfries   5:01.98   526  
 50m    31.50 100m  1:07.96 150m  1:45.53 200m  2:24.99 250m  3:07.77 300m  3:51.66 350m  4:23.36 400m  5:01.98 
    31.50    36.46    37.57    39.46    42.78    43.89    31.70    38.62 
14. Blair Watret 17 Dumfries   5:08.80   492  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:50.49 200m  2:30.22 250m  3:14.00 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:34.67 400m  5:08.80 
    31.96    37.67    40.86    39.73    43.78    44.47    36.20    34.13 
15. Eliot Snowdon 17 Newcastle   5:09.24   490  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:47.83 200m  2:28.03 250m  3:12.02 300m  4:03.43 350m  4:34.67 400m  5:09.24 
    30.62    38.31    38.90    40.20    43.99    51.41    31.24    34.57 
16. Ben Gilchrist 16 Wear Valley   5:09.34   489  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:08.77 150m  1:52.77 200m  2:35.70 250m  3:17.25 300m  4:01.03 350m  4:36.37 400m  5:09.34 
    30.81    37.96    44.00    42.93    41.55    43.78    35.34    32.97 
17. Lewis Baillie 17 Dun City Aqu   5:12.08   476  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:10.26 150m  1:48.68 200m  2:33.35 250m  3:16.42 300m  3:59.66 350m  4:39.06 400m  5:12.08 
    31.32    38.94    38.42    44.67    43.07    43.24    39.40    33.02 
18. Max Walker 16 Harrogate   5:13.31   471  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:06.20 150m  1:46.41 200m  2:27.44 250m  3:12.99 300m  3:59.62 350m  4:36.85 400m  5:13.31 
    29.77    36.43    40.21    41.03    45.55    46.63    37.23    36.46 
19. Finlay Hastings 17 Dumfries   5:16.66   456  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:09.94 150m  1:52.28 200m  2:32.71 250m  3:17.80 300m  4:03.13 350m  4:40.87 400m  5:16.66 
    32.75    37.19    42.34    40.43    45.09    45.33    37.74    35.79 
20. Jack Milne 16 Dun City Aqu 14  5:28.17   410  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:12.80 150m  1:58.18 200m  2:41.88 250m  3:28.22 300m  4:15.21 350m  4:52.06 400m  5:28.17 
    32.92    39.88    45.38    43.70    46.34    46.99    36.85    36.11 
21. Oliver Wain 16 Co Bradford   5:30.06   403  
 50m - 100m  1:11.62 150m - 200m  2:35.66 250m - 300m  4:12.51 350m - 400m  5:30.06 
 -  1:11.62 -  1:24.04 -  1:36.85 -  1:17.55 
  Joseph Robins 16 Co Sund'land  DQ 2          
  Zak Logue 19 Co Sund'land  DQ 2          

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Jack Milne 16 Dun City Aqu 14  5:28.17     
 50m    32.92 100m  1:12.80 150m  1:58.18 200m  2:41.88 250m  3:28.22 300m  4:15.21 350m  4:52.06 400m  5:28.17 
    32.92    39.88    45.38    43.70    46.34    46.99    36.85    36.11 
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EVENT 102 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ruby Knight 11 Bo Kirklees   2:36.06   379     35.55  1:15.73  1:57.11 
2. Maya Griffiths 11 Co Bradford   2:40.46   349     36.85  1:18.17  2:00.00 
3. Naomi Parker 11 Gates &Whick   2:41.55   342     35.70  1:16.40  1:59.65 
4. Chloe Ward 11 Bo Stockton   2:41.58   341     35.76  1:16.61  1:59.87 
5. Emma Finlay 11 Gates &Whick   2:42.46   336  -  1:18.22 - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hermione Roe 12 Co Bradford   2:18.42   543     32.24  1:07.71  1:42.99 
2. Melissa Moorhouse 12 Bo Kirklees   2:22.27   500     32.78  1:10.05  1:47.86 
3. Laura Hodgson 12 Newcastle   2:27.32   451     34.96    42.13  1:51.26 
4. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   2:28.22   442     33.88  1:12.71  1:51.34 
5. Ayumi Faulds 12 Co Sund'land   2:28.25   442     33.14  1:10.92  1:50.21 
6. Jess Prokas 12 Carlisle Aq   2:29.04   435     34.19  1:11.44  1:51.40 
7. Millie Foster 12 Co Sund'land   2:34.91   387     34.95  1:14.40  1:55.88 
8. Alexa Ball 12 North Tyne   2:35.20   385     34.57  1:13.76  1:54.33 
9. Ellie Houghton 12 Gates &Whick   2:36.00   379  -  1:14.95 - 
10. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington   2:39.11   358     36.16  1:16.75  1:59.15 
11. Tilly Abbott 12 Co Sund'land   2:41.16   344     36.30  1:16.26  2:00.17 
12. Penny Hobson 12 Bo Kirklees   2:41.53   342     35.38  1:17.41  2:00.29 
13. Elif Celikay 12 Gates &Whick   2:42.37   336     37.00  1:21.44  2:00.12 
14. Jessica Cottee 12 Gates &Whick   2:42.74   334     35.90  1:18.66  2:01.35 
15. Elyssa Palmer 12 Co Sund'land   2:43.56   329   2:01.74  1:18.01 - 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Milly Boulding 13 Bo Kirklees   2:13.64   604     30.42  1:04.56  1:39.65 
2. Faye McDonagh 13 Bo Stockton   2:21.49   509     32.58  1:09.74  1:46.47 
3. Alexandra Woodhead 13 Bo Kirklees   2:22.11   502     33.20  1:09.08 - 
4. Ellie Burke 13 South Tyne   2:22.62   497     32.55  1:08.47  1:45.73 
5. Scarlett Ferris 13 Dun City Aqu   2:23.57   487     33.05  1:09.46  1:46.74 
6. Izzy Winter 13 Newcastle   2:24.06   482     32.20  1:15.99  1:46.61 
7. Ella Watson 13 Gates &Whick   2:24.56   477     32.64  1:09.38  1:47.39 
8. Hannah Brown 13 Gates &Whick   2:25.66   466     33.40  1:10.28  1:48.94 
9. Naimh Green 13 Dumfries   2:27.04   453     34.27  1:12.32  1:50.06 
10. Ewa Hardaker 13 Harrogate   2:27.69   447     32.49  1:09.89  1:48.47 
11. Morgan Anderson 13 Dun City Aqu   2:28.68   438     32.64  1:10.76  1:50.01 
12. Allana McDonald 13 Bo Stockton   2:29.07   435     34.09    43.22  1:51.30 
13. Amelia Robertson 13 Tynemouth   2:29.08   435     33.53  1:11.73  1:50.51 
14. Robyn Anderson 13 Dumfries   2:29.80   429  -  1:11.43 - 
15. Beth Stevenson 13 Dun City Aqu   2:30.38   424     33.93  1:12.07  1:52.12 
16. Alicia Hook 13 Harrogate   2:30.72   421     35.00  1:11.54  1:53.75 
17. Kate Morley 13 Durham City   2:31.89   411     33.28  1:12.95  1:52.33 
18. Daisy Thompson 13 Bo Stockton   2:33.56   398  -  1:14.20 - 
19. Lauren Lacy 13 Bo Stockton   2:34.65   389     34.69  1:14.27  1:54.77 
20. Emily Hurst 13 North Tyne   2:40.28   350     36.75  1:19.17  2:00.34 
21. Layla Trueman 13 Co Sund'land   2:40.57   348     36.94  1:17.49  1:59.92 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Iona Macleod 14 Dun City Aqu   2:08.03   687     29.69  1:02.54  1:35.54 
2. Julia Knox 14 Swim Ulster   2:10.61   647     30.31  1:03.59  1:37.23 
3. Lola Davison 14 Newcastle   2:11.55   633     30.37  1:03.97  1:38.26 
4. Madelaine Hardingham 14 Newcastle   2:13.27   609     31.76  1:05.47  1:39.67 
5. Scarlett Armstrong 14 Swim Ulster   2:14.63   590     30.73  1:05.08  1:39.55 
6. Melody Jones 14 Bo Stockton   2:16.06   572     31.08  1:05.18  1:42.45 
7. Chloe Hirst 14 Bo Kirklees   2:17.00   560     31.74  1:06.68  1:42.12 
8. Mia Davison 14 Swim Ulster   2:18.40   543     30.38  1:05.14  1:42.06 
9. Callie Ramshaw 14 Donc Dartes   2:20.04   525     32.68  1:09.06  1:44.91 
10. Hannah Newnham 14 Donc Dartes   2:20.96   514     33.51  1:09.93  1:46.45 
11. Madelyn Calvert 14 Swim Ulster   2:21.15   512     31.79  1:08.71  1:45.65 
12. Jaime Fitton 14 Bo Kirklees   2:22.20   501     32.43  1:08.51  1:46.01 
13. Olivia Sykes 14 Bo Kirklees   2:22.52   498     31.91  1:08.48  1:46.29 
14. Catherine Guo 14 Bo Stockton   2:22.76   495     33.43  1:09.36  1:48.00 
15. Ava Simpson 14 Dumfries   2:24.27   480     33.40  1:10.06  1:47.33 
16. Nancie Mitton 14 Harrogate   2:25.02   472     32.57  1:09.51  1:47.68 
17. Rosie Jackson 14 Bo Kirklees   2:25.10   472     33.03  1:10.20  1:47.67 
18. Holly Pickering 14 Harrogate   2:25.18   471     34.32  1:09.39  1:47.15 
19. Natasha Green 14 Bo Kirklees   2:25.62   467  - - - 
20. Hannah Murray 14 Dun City Aqu   2:26.49   458     33.48  1:11.31  1:49.20 
21. Sophie Stobbs 14 Tynemouth   2:27.80   446     33.96  1:12.00  1:50.24 
22. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land   2:28.23   442     33.45  1:11.32  1:49.98 
23. Rhiannon Bridges 14 South Tyne   2:28.24   442     33.65  1:11.69  1:50.84 
24. Leonie Aldridge 14 Tynemouth   2:28.57   439     33.95  1:12.44  1:50.99 
25. Katie Chapman 14 Bo Kirklees   2:28.72   438     33.79  1:11.95  1:50.58 
26. Kate Salthouse 14 Newcastle   2:29.37   432     32.46  1:10.14  1:50.62 
27. Alicia Cole 14 Donc Dartes   2:32.17   409  -  1:13.73 - 
28. Hannah Eke 14 Morpeth   2:32.21   408     35.18  1:14.04  1:53.71 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte Howard 15 Donc Dartes   2:13.80   602     30.93  1:04.78  1:39.57 
2. Niamh Page 15 Newcastle   2:14.12   597     31.14  1:05.55  1:40.17 
3. Laura Cook 15 Newcastle   2:14.84   588     31.06  1:05.86  1:40.30 
4. Faye Rogers 15 Bo Stockton   2:15.96   573     32.01  1:06.25  1:41.81 
5. Lucy Pickard 15 Donc Dartes   2:16.46   567     31.95  1:06.61  1:42.22 
6. Rosie Hepworth 15 Bo Kirklees   2:16.55   566     31.69  1:06.18  1:41.22 
7. Sarah Wright 15 Gates &Whick   2:19.86   527     31.70  1:06.64  1:43.70 
8. Hannah Clegg 15 Bo Kirklees   2:22.90   494     33.30  1:09.21  1:46.59 
9. Niamh Boulding 15 Bo Kirklees   2:23.46   488     31.21  1:07.51  1:45.31 
10. Sarah March 15 Gates &Whick   2:24.17   481     32.56  1:09.31  1:46.95 
11. Rebecca Scott 15 Tynemouth   2:24.90   474     32.41  1:09.07  1:47.34 
12. Vanessa Rubio 15 Co Sund'land   2:26.75   456     32.23  1:09.12  1:48.55 
13. Rebecca Elliott 15 North Tyne   2:30.70   421     35.13  1:13.48  1:55.06 
14. Zoe Price 15 Gates &Whick   2:33.56   398   1:53.27  1:12.27 - 
15. Rachel Beswick 15 Dumfries   2:33.68   397     34.94  1:14.38  1:53.06 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emily Large 16 Newcastle   2:03.38   767     30.60    59.95  1:36.52 
2. Raquel Matos 21 Edinburgh Un   2:06.00   720     29.62  1:01.21  1:33.54 
3. Victoria Catterson 16 Swim Ulster   2:08.04   687     29.29  1:02.03  1:35.20 
4. Jane Brown 17 Newcastle   2:08.08   686     30.01  1:02.66  1:35.67 
5. Samantha Caulfield 20 Edinburgh Un   2:08.12   685     30.35  1:02.72  1:35.06 
6. Sian Martin 17 Newcastle   2:08.60   678     29.90  1:37.84 - 
7. Rebecca Thornton 17 Bo Kirklees   2:09.40   665     31.22  1:03.49  1:38.59 
8. Rachel Bethel 17 Swim Ulster   2:09.98   656     29.06  1:02.84  1:31.61 
9. Laura Brookes 16 Donc Dartes   2:11.93   628     29.91  1:03.62  1:37.44 
10. Jennifer Henderson 19 Edinburgh Un   2:12.01   626     31.03  1:04.37  1:36.72 
11. Gillian Clark 21 Edinburgh Un   2:12.30   622     30.65  1:03.86  1:38.17 
12. Bethany Meer 18 Co Bradford   2:13.22   609     31.46  1:05.45  1:39.80 
13. Tilly Arrand 16 Donc Dartes   2:13.60   604     31.13  1:05.19  1:39.62 
14. Abigail Shuttleworth 18 Co Bradford   2:13.64   604     31.18  1:04.94  1:39.50 
15. Lucy Clarke 16 Donc Dartes   2:14.22   596     31.56  1:06.12  1:39.94 
16. Morven Adams 16 Dun City Aqu   2:14.26   595     30.76  1:04.15  1:39.84 
17. Avril Bowler 16 Bo Kirklees   2:14.29   595     30.83  1:04.68  1:39.51 
18. Alexandra Stringer 17 Bo Kirklees   2:16.78   563     31.50  1:05.35  1:41.46 
19. Sophie Dodd 17 Dumfries   2:16.92   561     31.61  1:05.76  1:40.67 
20. Jessica Head 16 Harrogate   2:17.03   560     31.13  1:06.00  1:40.84 
21. Emily Hirst 16 Bo Kirklees   2:17.40   555     32.40  1:07.05  1:44.53 
22. Katheryn Scott 18 Bo Kirklees   2:20.15   523     32.35  1:07.47  1:43.87 
23. Chloe Hardy 16 Newcastle   2:23.83   484     32.76  1:09.24  1:46.50 
24. Hanka Lednicka 16 Harrogate   2:24.26   480     33.32  1:10.40  1:47.17 
25. Gemma McLeod 16 Dumfries   2:25.56   467     32.73  1:09.28  1:47.58 
26. Esme Pearce 17 Co Bradford   2:27.14   452     34.17  1:11.80  1:49.58 
27. Kirstin Haig 17 Dun City Aqu   2:29.33   433     33.93  1:11.31  1:50.15 
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EVENT 103 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke McGee 11 Co Sund'land   1:19.17   282     37.10 
2. Jack Ridley 11 AFSHartlepol   1:20.48   268     38.61 
3. Alexandru Lazar 10 Co Sund'land   1:22.53   249     38.79 
4. Oliver Cuthbert 11 Bo Stockton   1:23.67   239     40.32 
5. Finn Ripley 10 Bo Stockton   1:24.00   236     40.02 
6. Samuel Antrobus 10 Bo Stockton   1:27.43   209     41.85 
7. Ollie Davison 11 Tynemouth   1:28.52   202     42.10 
8. Alfie McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   1:28.77   200     40.66 
9. Henry Baines 11 Bo Stockton   1:31.03   185     44.21 
10. Louie Bradley-Godfrey 11 Co Sund'land   1:31.97   180     44.02 
11. George Watson 11 Tynemouth   1:32.01   179     46.14 
12. Alfie Donovan 11 AFSHartlepol   1:34.68   165  - 
13. Mason Boucher 11 Bo Stockton   1:37.08   153     45.46 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   1:15.54   325     38.24 
2. Byron Peel 12 Bo Stockton   1:17.13   305     37.93 
3. Travis Davey 12 Dun City Aqu   1:19.71   276     38.02 
4. Kenneth Juan 12 Co Sund'land   1:20.84   265     38.11 
5. Matthew Atkinson 12 Bo Stockton   1:21.17   262     38.71 
6. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton   1:23.31   242     42.42 
7. Noel Cooper 12 Hartlepool   1:27.19   211     41.65 
7. William Hannant 12 North Tyne   1:27.19   211     42.45 
9. Michael Hewitt 12 AFSHartlepol   1:28.65   201     43.17 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan Zhao 13 Gates &Whick   1:07.78   449     32.99 
2. Ben Wright 13 Donc Dartes   1:09.63   415     34.58 
3. Harry Nicholson 13 Durham City   1:10.89   393     33.76 
